

Palisade Capital Management Sponsors Englewood Health Foundation Breakfast Club

FORT LEE, NJ, UNITED STATES, January 9, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Palisade **Capital Management proudly** sponsored the Englewood Health Foundation's December 2024 Breakfast Club event, held at the Montammy Golf Club in Alpine, New Jersey. This distinguished gathering brought together community leaders, healthcare advocates, and supporters for a morning of inspiration and meaningful dialogue. The event featured CNBC Host Becky Quick and award-winning journalist and author Debra Bruno, who engaged attendees with thought-provoking discussions on leadership, community impact, and personal growth. Their insights left a lasting impression on all who attended.

"Sponsoring events like the Breakfast Club aligns with our commitment to supporting initiatives that empower individuals and strengthen our local



community," said Alison Berman, Managing Partner, President & CEO of Palisade Capital Management. "It's a privilege to contribute to the meaningful work of the Englewood Health Foundation."

As a longstanding advocate for community engagement, Palisade Capital Management recognizes the importance of fostering connections that drive positive change. Supporting the Englewood Health Foundation underscores the firm's dedication to creating a brighter future for the communities it serves.

For more information about Palisade Capital Management's community initiatives or wealth

management services, please visit palisadecapital.com or call 1-201-585-7733.

About Palisade Capital Management:

Palisade Capital Management is an independently owned investment management firm based in Fort Lee, New Jersey. With 30 years of experience, Palisade specializes in providing personalized <u>wealth management solutions to individuals families</u>, and <u>institutions</u>. The firm is dedicated to fostering long-term relationships built on trust, accountability, and exceptional client service.

About Englewood Health Foundation:

The Englewood Health Foundation supports the vital work of Englewood Health, funding innovative programs, advanced medical technology, and community outreach initiatives. Through events like the Breakfast Club, the Foundation continues to inspire philanthropic support and strengthen the health and well-being of the local community.

chase Palisade Capital Management +1 201-585-7733 info@palcap.com Visit us on social media: Facebook X LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/775394419

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.